

MONIKA PARMAR Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS
a/w connected matter

CWP-10915 of 2024 a/w
CWP-10916 of 2024

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Anshul Jairath, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, for the respondents-State.

CWP-10915 of 2024

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to
the respondents to file compliace affidavit.

List on 04.12.2025.

November 25, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge