

Narender Sharma and another vs State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 10916 of 2024

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on 16.03.2026. Compliance affidavit
be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(narender)