

Narender Sharma and Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10916 of 2024

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Oshin Anand, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on **10.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2026
(Rishi)