

Narender Sharma and another vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 10916 of 2024

13.05.2026 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has handed
over instructions dated 13.05.2026, alongwith which, office
order 24.10.2025, is appended. A perusal of said office
order demonstrates that the order passed by the Court
stands complied with in letter and spirit. Accordingly, these
proceedings are closed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 13, 2026
(narender)